Certificate of Approval of a Base Prospectus and any Supplements pursuant to Prospectus Regulation (EU) 2017/1129 of the European Parliament and of the Council

To: Financial Services and Markets Authority, Belgium

From: Autoriteit Financiële Markten, the Netherlands

We hereby certify that the Base Prospectus detailed below has been drawn up pursuant to Prospectus Regulation (EU) 2017/1129 of the European Parliament and of the Council and was approved by us on 20 November 2019.

Name of Issuer(s): Fastned B.V.

LEI: 7245000V8JJ8CE1L8G60

Registered Office(s): Amsterdam

Type of Securities (if applicable): Bond Programme

National Prospectus Identifier: 26008

References to the annexes of Commission Delegated Regulation (EU) 2019/980 used:

6, 14

We hereby certify that the supplements detailed below have been drawn up pursuant to Prospectus Regulation (EU) 2017/1129 of the European Parliament and of the Council and were approved by us on 23 June 2020 (first supplement), 30 June 2020 (second supplement), 16 July 2020 (third supplement) and 21 October 2020 (fourth supplement).

First Supplement

Name of Issuer(s): Fastned B.V.

LEI: 7245000V8JJ8CE1L8G60

Registered Office(s): Amsterdam

National Prospectus Identifier: 33851

Second Supplement

Name of Issuer(s): Fastned B.V.

LEI: 7245000V8JJ8CE1L8G60

Registered Office(s): Amsterdam

National Prospectus Identifier: 33981

Third Supplement

Name of Issuer(s): Fastned B.V.

LEI: 7245000V8JJ8CE1L8G60

Registered Office(s): Amsterdam

National Prospectus Identifier: 35264

Fourth Supplement

Name of Issuer(s): Fastned B.V.

LEI: 7245000V8JJ8CE1L8G60

Registered Office(s): Amsterdam

National Prospectus Identifier: 37643

Autoriteit Financiële Markten Postbus 11723 1001 GŞ Amsterdam

Signed:

For and on behalf of the: Autoriteit Financiële Markten, the Netherlands

Date: 29 October 2020

Attachments: 1. Base Prospectus

2. Supplements